# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3133164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAIMENG	11/30/2014
LIEN-HSIN LEE	11/30/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOLUX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	No.160, Kexue Rd., Zhunan Township	
City:	Miaoli County	
State/Country:	Taiwan ROC	
Postal Code:	350	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14560567

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-639-0151

**Email:** assignment@WPAT.COM

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18906-778CON5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNA SHILLINGBURG	
SIGNATURE:	/Anna Shillingburg/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2014	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503086559 REEL: 034533 FRAME: 0786

#### ASSIGNMENT 美國專刊轉號

For the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: 塞任中海绵利率来的美国主任会中。

#### CAPACITANCE TOUCH PANEL MODULE AND FABRICATIN METHOD THREOF

WHEREAS, Itwey, MENG, KAI; LEE, LIEN-HSIN whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hardinafter referred to as ASSIGNED

作為丁述其蘇屬地址的發電者。在此稱轉讓人

#### WHEREAS, Innotax Corporation

whose post office address is No.166 Kexue Rd., Zhunan Township, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan, (R.O.C.) hereinatics referred to as Assigning its destroys of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States and its territorial possessions. 在此概義是人。如何此發明可可能與其一種模型。工作發展到

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby seknowledged. I (we), ASSIGNUR, by these presents do self, assign and transfer twite said ASSIGNUR, the entire right title, and interest in and in said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patient gramed on any division, continuation, continuation, continuation and refused of said application for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any international Convention.

鐵螺術收到的相關價值。轉讓人權此將本發經轉職的黨性人。此轉讓包括本發明以及本發明第二所有在英國的相關權利。包括任 母集利有內對內的分次。讓家,重新複發等,並包括在國際上的母原原的優先權

ASSIGNOR, further coverants that no assignments, sale, agreement or encombrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment

轉讓人將不會簽署任何與此轉讓務相悖地的再轉讓、販售、聚之間協議

ALSO, Assistion hereby agrees to execuse any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNESS in and INVENTION all without further consideration. ASSIGNESS also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNESS expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNESS at ASSIGNESS request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNESS possession or control, and is provide further assurances and testimony on benalf of ASSIGNESS. that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOSS processing or control, said as provide further instruments of the prosecution, maintenance, litigation and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOS'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOS'S inerts, executions, advantaging a patent legal representatives.

輕讓人將無條件協助簽署任用法律上所需要與本於時相關的文件,包括幾交中語。同於答案、年數,以及任何幾明讓受人獲用不發 期工工作。 在讓安人的要求了,轉讓人也將無條件與助讓受人。接供讓至人轉讓人所採得的發明工作資料。 並提作讓受人或是讓 受人的法定集軍人在法律上所要求的同樣答案。授權新添相關協助。

> PATENT REEL: 034533 FRAME: 0787

Assignor Name

MENG, KAI	No.160 Kexue Rd., Zhunan Township, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan, (R.O.C.)
Superior of Assignar	Dan of Signature
Name of Witness (agricula)	Name of Witness (aprional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Renoure of Witness (Optional)
Assignor Norm	Altres
LEE, LIEN-HSIN	No.160 Kexue Rd., Zhunan Township, Miaoli County 350, Taiwan, (R.O.C.)
Supracure of Assigner Lee, Lion-Hoin	Dan of Signature NOV 3 0 2014
Name of Witness (optimal)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Sugnature of Witness (Optional)

Addres

PATENT REEL: 034533 FRAME: 0788

# **DECLARATION OF OWNERSHIP**

WHEREAS, the listed inventor(s), whose name(s) and post office address(es) appear(s) below.

Kai Meng

**RECORDED: 12/04/2014** 

Liea-Hein Lee

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention emitted

# CAPACITANCE TOUCH PANEL MODULE AND FABRICATION METHOD THEREOF

Sharain after a shared to so the Important of fee this in the contract of	Control Parks, Yangan Parks, St. St. Control Comments and an analysis of the
herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:	or United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
•••	
United States Design Patent	
was	
are executed on:	
Z filed on 04/07/2014 Serial No.: 14/246,788	
established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed: designating the United States of America
🖸 issued on as U.S. Patent No.:	***************************************
	uddress is No. 160, Kesyue Rd., Jhunan Science Park, Miaoli Count; iring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United
declares that the instant INVENTION as a working product under the ASSIGNEE declares the ownership over the instant INVENTION, the ethroughout the United States of America, including any and all Letter	netween the inventor(s) listed above and the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE employment relationship with the inventor(s) listed above, thus, the stire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application application application application and granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and me may be granted, including all priority rights under any international
cannot be located at the time this declaration is executed after diligent ALSO, ASSENCE hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents i ASSECNEE, as the ASSECNEE of the entire right, title and interest in an	and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to d to the same, for ASSIGNER'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully
·	and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful connent, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States
Name/litle	Address
Charles HSU	INNOLUX CORPORATION No. 160, Kesyue Rd., Jhunan Science Park, Misoli County
Director of IP Division of Innolux Corporation	350, Talwan
Signature Junto Au	Date of Signature NOV 3-0-2014
Name of Vitness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Winess (Optional)

yoo8A->8916/US 24VM-(A.

**PATENT REEL: 034533 FRAME: 0789**